Allowance for impairment on trade receivables   (26)   -   NA
Allowance for impairment on other receivables   -   (82) (100.0)
Foreign exchange adjustment gains   36   57 (36.8)
Gain on disposal of investment properties   816   -   NA
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment 2   10   2,076 (99.5)
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries   -   210 (100.0)
Gain on disposal of available-for-sale financial assets   7   3 133.3
Government grant income   15   15 0.0
Net   858   2,322 (63.0)

Presented in profit or loss as:
Other credits   884   2,404 (63.2)
Other charges   (26)   (82) (68.3)
Net   858   2,322 (63.0)

Note 2: Comparative figures

 After

reclassification

 Before

reclassification  Differences

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Statement of Comprehensive Income

Revenue 30,139   29,475   664
Cost of sales   (23,010)   (22,741) 269

Other Credits
Gain on disposal of plant and equipment   2,076   2,471 (395)

In view of the above changes consequential reclassifications were made to the Consolidated Statement of Cash
Flows.

The Company has reclassified certain items in the comparative figures that were previously reported in the results
announcement for the full year ended 29 February 2012.

The gain on disposal of plant and equipment of S$395,000, which relates to the re-sale of motor vehicles in Index
Credit Pte Ltd and its subsidiaries ("Index Group"), is reclassed to the corresponding line items (ie. revenue and cost
of sales) in the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

The reclassifications are as follows: